PROTOCOL ON AWARD OF THE MAYOR OF THE CAPITAL CITY BRATISLAVA TO A SLOVAK ILLUSTRATOR PARTICIPATING IN BIENNIAL OF ILLUSTRATION BRATISLAVA 2017

.....

Jury Members:

Yukiko Hiromatsu, Chair of the International Jury BIB 2017

Ing. Peter Tvrdoň, Director of BIBIANA, International House of Art for Children, Chair of the Executive Committee BIB

PhDr. Zuzana Jarošová, General Commissioner BIB and Chair of the International Committee BIB

The Jury has unanimously agreed that the Award of the Mayor of the Capital City Bratislava goes to

Svetozár Košický

A Slovak artist participating in the Biennial of Illustration Bratislava 2017

And the Jury Members hereby confirm their decision with their own signatures

Yukiko Hiromatsu – Chair of the International Jury BIB 2017

Ing. Peter Tvrdoň, Director of BIBIANA, International House of Art for Children, Chair of the Executive Committee BIB

PhDr. Zuzana Jarošová, General Commissioner BIB and Chair of the International Committee BIB

Bratislava, 5. September 2017